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NEDAA - Old Crow 

3/4" video, 1986-87. N.N.B . Y., colour, sound, 30 min. 9 sec. 

This video contains three short N EDAA documentaries: 

North Yukon Park - Gladys Netro talks about the significance of a 
North Yukon National Park to the Old Crow people. 

Old Crow Christmas - A profile of Old Crow and community 
members during the preparations for the Christmas season 
including a Loucheux interview with Ellen Bruce. English and 
Loucheux with English subtitles. 

North Slope Development - An examination of potential North Slope 
development, the effects on the Porcupine Caribou Herd and the 
people of Old Crow. 

Archives has one 3/4" master designated for storage and one 1/2" 
VHS viewing copy. VHS and Beta circulating copies are available 
at the A/V Unit. 

Subject headings : Bruce, Ellen; Christmas - Old Crow - Personal 
narratives; Netro, Gladys; Old Crow; Old Crow 

Social life and customs; Parks Yukon 
Territory - Northern; Porcupine Caribou Herd; 
Yukon North Slope 

Video Number: V-146 
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DETAI ~ED LISTING SHEET 

Program Title: NEDAA - "Old Crow" 

Time/ Footage 

0.00 

0. 11 

0.51 

5.56 

0.00 

0.35 

2.17 

3.16 

4.21 

4.48 

5.08 

6.48 

9.33 

11 . 48 

12.38 

Description 

North Yukon Park 

Introduction 

Old Crow area scenery 

Gladys Netro discusses the North 
Yukon Park and what it means to 
Old Crow, Old Crow scenes 

End 

Old Crow Christmas 

Old Crow scenes 

Steven Frost tending his trapline 

Bingo night, video arcade 

Old Crow food co-op 

Christmas lights, dance hall, Band 
office 

Fanny Charlie making Indian crafts 

Alice Frost (Old Crow Band Chief) and 
Howard Linklater (Band Manager) 
discuss Christmas in Old Crow 

Ellen Bruce on how she became a 
minister, a Christmas service 

Don and Lee Sax discuss Ellen Bruce 

Ellen Bruce talks about her first 
exposure to Christmas 

Robert Bruce and Randall Kendi out 
getting the Old Crow Christmas tree, 
putting the tree up in the Community 
Center 

Format (Colour/ 
bw/mag/opt!sil) 

Colour Sound 

Colour Sound 
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DETAILED LISTING SHEET 

Program Title: NEDAA - 11 0ld Crow 11 

Time/ Footage 

15.40 

17.06 

18.32 

19.49 

0.00 

1.20 

1.43 

2.32 

4.39 

5.01 

6.34 

Description _ 

Old Crow Christmas continued 

Children decorating the tree 

Dancing to Charlie Peter Charlie 1s 
fiddle music 

Various Old Crow scenes 

End 

North Slope Development 

Introduction 

Howard Linklater (Old Crow Band 
Manager) discusses North Slope 
Development and how the Old Crow 
Band should be consulted 

Craig Unterschute discusses the 
potential impact of development on 
the Porcupine Caribou Herd 

Kurt Jinfors (biologist), Bill Klassen 
(D.M. Renewable Resources) on how the 
herd could be hurt 

Alice Frost (Old Crow Band Chief) on 
how development wi II have a negative 
effect on the Old Crow region 

Robert Bruce talks about how he 
depends on the Porcupine herd, 
others give their opinions on 
development 

End 

Format (Colour I 
bw /mag/ opt/ sil) 

Colour Sound 

Colour Sound 




