NEDAA - Old Crow

3/4" video, 1986-87. N.N.B.Y., colour, sound, 30 min. 9 sec.

This video contains three short NEDAA documentaries:

North Yukon Park - Gladys Netro talks about the significance of a North Yukon National Park to the Old Crow people.

Old Crow Christmas - A profile of Old Crow and community members during the preparations for the Christmas season including a Loucheux interview with Ellen Bruce. English and Loucheux with English subtitles.

North Slope Development - An examination of potential North Slope development, the effects on the Porcupine Caribou Herd and the people of Old Crow.

Archives has one 3/4" master designated for storage and one 1/2" VHS viewing copy. VHS and Beta circulating copies are available at the A/V Unit.

Subject headings: Bruce, Ellen; Christmas - Old Crow - Personal narratives; Netro, Gladys; Old Crow; Old Crow - Social life and customs; Parks - Yukon Territory - Northern; Porcupine Caribou Herd; Yukon North Slope

Video Number: V-146

## DETAILED LISTING SHEET

Program Title: NEDAA - "Old Crow"

Time/Footage	Description		(Colour/ g/opt/sil)
	North Yukon Park	Colour	Sound
0.00	Introduction		
0.11	Old Crow area scenery		
0.51	Gladys Netro discusses the North Yukon Park and what it means to Old Crow, Old Crow scenes		
5.56	End		
	Old Crow Christmas	Colour	Sound
0.00	Old Crow scenes		
0.35	Steven Frost tending his trapline		
2.17	Bingo night, video arcade		
3.16	Old Crow food co-op		
4.21	Christmas lights, dance hall, Band office		
4.48	Fanny Charlie making Indian crafts		
5.08	Alice Frost (Old Crow Band Chief) and Howard Linklater (Band Manager) discuss Christmas in Old Crow		
6.48	Ellen Bruce on how she became a minister, a Christmas service		
9.33	Don and Lee Sax discuss Ellen Bruce		
11.48	Ellen Bruce talks about her first exposure to Christmas		
12.38	Robert Bruce and Randall Kendi out getting the Old Crow Christmas tree, putting the tree up in the Community Center		

Catalogue Number: V-146 (Page 2)

## DETAILED LISTING SHEET

Program Title: NEDAA - "Old Crow"

Time/Footage	Description		(Colour/ g/opt/sil)
	Old Crow Christmas continued	Colour	Sound
15.40	Children decorating the tree		
17.06	Dancing to Charlie Peter Charlie's fiddle music		
18.32	Various Old Crow scenes		
19.49	End		
	North Slope Development	Colour	Sound
0.00	Introduction		
1.20	Howard Linklater (Old Crow Band Manager) discusses North Slope Development and how the Old Crow Band should be consulted		
9.50			
1.43	Craig Unterschute discusses the potential impact of development on the Porcupine Caribou Herd		
2.32	Kurt Jinfors (biologist), Bill Klassen (D.M. Renewable Resources) on how the herd could be hurt	ne	
4.39	Alice Frost (Old Crow Band Chief) on how development will have a negative effect on the Old Crow region		
5,01	Robert Bruce talks about how he depends on the Porcupine herd, others give their opinions on development		
6.34	End		